Product Brochure
Version 02.00
Frequency extension up to 170 GHz for
wideband signal analysis and generation
R&S®FE170SR | R&S®FE170ST
EXTERNAL FRONTENDS
yearyear
2

For detailed specifications of the R&S®FE170SR, see the data sheet (PD 3683.3694.22)
For detailed specifications of the R&S®FE170TR, see the data sheet (PD 3609.9240.22)
ORDERING INFORMATION
Designation Type Order No. Remark
Wideband signal analysis
External RX frontend, 110 GHz to 170 GHz R&S®FE170SR 1347.9090.02 export controlled (3A001B7)
RX low-noise amplifier (LNA), 110 GHz to 170 GHz R&S®FE170-B221 1347.95.78.02
internal LNA, mandatory option,
export controlled (3A001B7)
Supported signal and spectrum analyzers
Signal and spectrum analyzer, 2 Hz to 13.6 GHz R&S®FSW13 1331.5003.13
Signal and spectrum analyzer, 2 Hz to 26.5 GHz R&S®FSW26 1331.5003.26
Signal and spectrum analyzer, 2 Hz to 43.5 GHz R&S®FSW43 1331.5003.43
Signal and spectrum analyzer, 2 Hz to 50 GHz R&S®FSW50 1331.5003.50
Signal and spectrum analyzer, 2 Hz to 67 GHz R&S®FSW67 1331.5003.67
Signal and spectrum analyzer, 2 Hz to 85 GHz R&S®FSW85 1331.5003.85
External frontend control R&S®FSW-K553 1350.6118.02
Supported oscilloscope
High-performance oscilloscope, 16 GHz R&S®RTP164B 1803.7000.16
External frontend control R&S®RTP-K553 1803.6890.02
Specifications in brief
R&S®FE170SR external RX frontend
Frequency range 110 GHz to 170 GHz
Equalized bandwidth with R&S®FSW-B8001 up to 8.3 GHz
Displayed average noise level 110 GHz ≤ f ≤ 115 GHz –152 dBm, –155 dBm (typ.)
115 GHz < f ≤ 148 GHz –156 dBm, –159 dBm (typ.)
148 GHz < f ≤ 166 GHz –152 dBm, –155 dBm (typ.)
166 GHz < f ≤ 170 GHz –147 dBm, –150 dBm (typ.)
Maximum safe input level RF attenuation = 0 dB –7 dBm
RF attenuation ≥ 27 dB +20 dBm
Reference input 10 MHz, 640 MHz, 1 GHz
LAN interface 10/100BASE-T
R&S®FE170ST external TX frontend
Frequency range 110 GHz to 170 GHz
Equalized bandwidth with R&S®SMM100A 1 GHz
with R&S®SMW200A 2 GHz
Specified level range 110 GHz ≤ fout ≤ 170 GHz –40 dBm to –15 dBm (PEP)
Reference input 10 MHz, 640 MHz, 1 GHz
LAN interface 10/100BASE-T
	 Rohde & Schwarz R&S®FE170SR | R&S®FE170ST External Frontends ﻿  7
Warranty
Base unit 3 years
All other items  1) 1 year
Service options
Extended warranty, one year R&S®WE1
Please contact your local
Rohde & Schwarz sales office.
Extended warranty, two years R&S®WE2
Extended warranty with calibration coverage, one year R&S®CW1
Extended warranty with calibration coverage, two years R&S®CW2
Extended warranty with accredited calibration coverage, one year R&S®AW1
Extended warranty with accredited calibration coverage, two years R&S®AW2
1)	 For installed options, the remaining base unit warranty applies if longer than one year. Exception: all batteries have a one-year warranty.
Designation Type Order No. Remark
Wideband signal generation
External TX frontend, 110 GHz to 170 GHz R&S®FE170ST 1347.9190.02 export controlled (3A001B7)
TX power amplifier (PA), 110 GHz to 170 GHz R&S®FE170-Z50 1347.9584.02
external PA, optional,
export controlled (3A001B4)
Supported vector signal generators
R&S®SMW200A vector signal generator R&S®SMW200A 1412.0000.02